Percentage Nationality Total 
number    

Percentage

Male 171 37.7% Namibians 426 93.8 %
Female 283 62.3% Non-

Namibians
28 6.2%

G r a n d 
Total

454 100% Grand 
Total

454 100%

Table 2a: University workforce

University Workforce
The University comprised a total number of four hundred and fifty-four (454) staff members during the period under 
review, as illustrated in Table 2a below.  

62.3% of the workforce consists of female staff members, while 37.7% are male staff members. 93.8% are Namibian 
Nationals, while 6.2% represent non-Namibian nationals, as illustrated in Tables 2b and 2c below, respectively.

[...]

academic and administrative staff members on 30 May 2024 and attended by forty-eight (48) IUM staff members. 

•	 Leadership training was provided by the Centre of Improved Institutional Performance (CIIP) to all academic 
and administrative staff members on 16 July 2024 and attended by one hundred and forty-three (143) IUM staff 
members.

Campuses A c a d e m i c 
Full-Time

Academic 
Part-Time

Administrative 
support staff

Total

Dorado               110 73 93 276
Ongwediva 39 20 21 80
Nkurenkuru 16 12 14 42
Coastal 28 16 12 56
Grand Total 193 121 140 454